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N4

Fundamentals of Corporate Accounting

N | Preterence Dividend Bank Account

(vi)

(vir)

(viif)

(ix)

(x)

(x1)

(xii)

(xiii)

(xiv)

(xv)

lo Bank Account
\(&:lng transter of cash to preference dividend
|

] ba K account)

Dr.

e Dividend Account
To Préference Dividend Bank Account
<llc1ng: pavientot preference dividend)

Dr.

Surplus \
To Bonus [sske Account

C
(Capitalisation of\{ivisible profits for making partly
shares as fully paid

Equity Share Final Cal
To Equity Share Capital Account
(Being final call of T 5 madeon 80,000 cquity shares)

Dr.

Bonus Issue Account
To Equity Share Final Call A¢count
(Being Issue of bonus shares)

Securities Premium Account
General Reserve Account
To Bonus I[ssue Account

(Being capitalisation of securilies premiung account and

general reserve for issuing fully paid bonus'Shares to
existing equity sharcholders)

Dr.
Dr.

Bonus Issue Account
To Equity Share Capital Account
(Being issue of fully paid bonus shares)

Dr.

Surplus Account

To Equity Dividend Account

To Corporate Dividend Tax Account
(Being declaration of equity dividend)

Dr.

Equity Dividend Bank Account
To Bank Account -
(Being payment of equity dividend)

Dr.

Equity Dividend Account
To Equity Dividend Bank Account
(Being payment of equity dividend)

Dr.

Corporate Dividend Tax Account

To Bank Account
[Being payment of Corporate Dividend Tax
(5,099 +27,192) on preference and equity dividend]

Dr.

30,000

30,000

4,00,000

4,00,000

4,00,000

2,50,000
1,50,000

4.00,000

1,87,192

1,60,000

1,60,

32,291

30,000

30,000

4,00,000

4,00:000

4,00,600

4,00,000

4,00,000

1,60,000

T 27,192

1,60,0600

1,60,000

291

IHfustration 14 (Final Accounts)

The following are the balances of Johri Aabhushan Bhandar Co. Ltd. as on 31 March

3

2013

Credit Balance T | Debit Balance 4
Share Capital ( T 100 Shares) 40,00,000 | Premises 30,72,000
(12% Debentures 30,00,000 | Plant 33,00,000
Profit and Loss Statement 4,00,000 | Stock 7,50,000
Bills payable 3,70,000 | Debtors 8,70,000
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100,000 | Goodwill ‘
MACY $1,50,000 | Cash and Bank HL0R
u Reseny 2,50,000 | Calls in Arrear | > AN
+Debis Provision on Interim Dividend Paid , ».92,500)
L 04.2012 35,000 | Purchases 18,350,000
Preliminary Expenses | ] 50,000
Wages § $,79,800
General Expenses ‘ 68,350
Salaries § 2,02,250
Bad-debts ; 21,100
Debentures Interest paid B¢ E 1,800,000
. 1,26,05,000 | 1,26,05,000
Informations :
;}“ {:} Depreciate plant by 15%.

4 45 (11)

2 B (i)

’-:‘ f( ;(F?I; )
v 171V
T; £ ;:( v1)
(vii)

{viii)

{iz)

Prepare Final Accounts of “the conipany.

Write off ¥ 5,000 from preliminary expenses.
Half year’s Debenture Interest due.

Create 5% provision on debtors for doubtful debts.

Provide for income tax @ 50%.

Stock on 31 March, 2013 was ¥ 9,50,000.

A claim of ¥ 25,000 for workmen compensation is being

company.

The Board declared a dividend of 12% on paid up capit

dividend Sy o

v
I'he Corporate Dividend Tax is 17%.

/‘Yrﬂrﬂ

/f ﬁ'ﬁ“w y 2 4 Vol

g disputed by the

al mdudmv inte nm

N
i

F 1

[B. Com. (Hons.) Delhi)

Johri Abhushan Co.
Balance Sheet As At 31 March 2013

Particulars

B EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

il

Note E4

s

Chaval. 0.5y = 2
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